
KARABÜK UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF NATURAL AND APPLIED SCIENCES 

2018-2019 FALL SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF GRADUATE STUDENTS 
Start Date End Date 

Applications for Graduate Programs 01 June 2018 Friday 25 June 2018 Monday 

Examination of Turkish Language for Foreign Candidates (TÖMER) (at 2 pm) 02 July 2018 Monday 

Entrance Exams for Graduate Students 03 July 2018 Tuesday 04 July 2018 Wednesday 

Announcement of Successful Candidates 06 July 2018 Friday 

Last day of sending the courses to be opened to the Department of Student Affairs 10 August 2018 Friday 

Last day of entering the courses to be opened in the student automation system 17 August 2018 Friday 

The last day of preparing and declaring course schedules 31 August 2018 Friday 

Payment of Tuition Fees 13 August 2018 Monday 13 September 2018 Thursday 

Registrations to Graduate Programs 10 September 2018 
Monday 

12 September 2018 
Wednesday 

Registrations of Substitute Students to Graduate Programs 13 September 2018 
Thursday 

14 September 2018 
Friday 

Course Registrations  10 September 2018 
Monday 

14 September 2018 
Friday (until 17:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors 14 September 2018 Friday (until 24:00) 

Beginning of Courses 17 September 2018 Monday 

Acceptance of Applications from Special Students (Tuition Paying Students) by the related Headships of Major Field of Study and informing the Institution 
17 September 2018 
Monday 

21 September 2018 
Friday 

Payment of Tuition Fees by Special Students and Beginning of Courses 
17 September 2018 
Monday 

21 September 2018 
Friday 

Payment of tuition fee for students who did not pay in the designated time 
15 September 2018 
Saturday 

20 September 2018 
Thursday 

Add/Drop Period for courses (by 5 pm) 17 September 2018 
Monday 

21 September 2018 
Friday (until 17:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors for Add/Drop Period (by 12 an) 21 September 2018 Friday (until 24:00) 

The last day of submission of course submission forms signed by students to the Institute 28 September 2018 Friday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Mid-term Exams 21 December 2018 Friday 

Granting petitions for objection to midterm results by students to the relavent Head of Department  
24 December 2018 
Monday 

26 December 2018 
Wednesday 

The final day for the notification of the material mistake of the results of the midterm exams approved by the head of department to the directorate of the institution 24 December 2018 
Monday 

26 December 2018 
Wednesday 

End of Courses 28 December 2018 Friday 

The last day of the entrance and announcement of the general examination program to the student automation system 14 December 2018 Friday 

Final Exams 
29 December 2018 Saturday 13 January 2019 

Sunday 

Dates for the results of Final Examinations to be entered into the Automation System 
29 December 2018 Saturday 16 January 2019 

Wednesday 

Granting petitions for objection to final exam results by students to the relavent Head of Department  
17 January 2019 
Thursday 

21 January 2019 Monday 

The final day for the notification of the material mistake of the results of the final exams approved by the head of department to the directorate of the institution 17 January 2019Thursday 21 January 2019 Monday 

The last day of the entrance and announcement of the make-up examination program to the student automation system 04 January 2019 Friday 

Make-Up Exams 18 January 2019 Friday 27 January 2019 Sunday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Make-Up Exams 18 January 2019 Friday 29 January 2019 Tuesday 

Granting petitions for objection to make-up exam results by students to the relavent Head of Department  
30 January 2019 
Wednesday 

01 February 2019 
Friday 

 
The final day for the notification of the material mistake of the results of the make-up exams approved by the head of department to the directorate of the institution 30 January 2019 

Wednesday 
01 February 2019 
Friday 

Course period : 15 weeks – 74 work days 



KARABÜK UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF NATURAL AND APPLIED SCIENCES 

2018-2019 SPRING SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF GRADUATE STUDENTS 
Start Date End Date 

Last day of sending the courses to be opened to the Department of Student Affairs 04 January 2019 Friday 

Last day of entering the courses to be opened in the student automation system 11 January 2019 Friday 

The last day of preparing and declaring course schedules 18 January 2019 Friday 

Applications for Graduate Programs 
03 December 2018 
Monday 

21 December 2018 Friday 

Examination of Turkish Language for Foreign Candidates (TÖMER) (at 2 pm) 24 December 2018 Monday 

Entrance Exams for Graduate Students 
25 December 2018 
Tuesday 

26 December 2018 
Wednesday 

Announcement of Successful Candidates 
28 December 2018 

Friday 

Registrations to Graduate Programs 
28 January 2019 Monday 30 January 2019 

Wednesday 

Registrations of Substitute Students to Graduate Programs 
31 January 2019 
Thursday 

01 February 2019 Friday 

Payment of Tuition Fees 
02 January 2019 
Wednesday 

31 January 2019 Thursday 

Course Registrations (by 5 pm) 28 January 2019 Monday 
01 February 2019 Friday 

(until 17:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors (by 12 am) 01 February 2019 Friday (until 24:00) 

Beginning of Courses 
04 February 2019 

Monday 

Acceptance of Applications from Special Students (Tuition Paying Exchange Students) by the related Headships of Major Field of Study and informing the Institution 04 February 2019 Monday 08 February 2019 Friday 

Payment of Tuition Fees by Exchange Students and Beginning of Courses 
11 February 2019 Monday 13 February 2019 

Wednesday 

Payment of tuition fee for students who did not pay in the designated time 
02 February 2019 
Saturday 

07 February 2019 
Thursday 

Add/Drop Period for courses 04 February 2019 Monday 
08 February 2019 Friday 

(until 17:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors for Add/Drop Period (by 12 am) 
08 February 2019 Friday 

(until 24:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors for Add/Drop Period (by 12 an) 15 February 2019 Friday 

The last day of submission of course submission forms signed by students to the Institute 10 May 2019 Friday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Mid-term Exams 13 May 2019 Monday 15 May 2019 Wednesday 

Granting petitions for objection to midterm results by students to the relavent Head of Department  13 May 2019 Monday 15 May 2019 Wednesday 

End of Courses 17 May 2019 Friday 

The last day of the entrance and announcement of the general examination program to the student automation system 03 May 2019 Friday 

Final Exams 18 May 2019 Saturday 03 June 2019 Monday 

Dates for the results of Final Examinations to be entered into the Automation System 18 May 2019 Saturday 04 June 2019 Tuesday 

Dates for the results of Final Examinations to be entered into the Automation System 22 May 2019 Wednesday 

Granting petitions for objection to final exam results by students to the relavent Head of Department  10 June 2019 Monday 12 June2019 Wednesday 

The final day for the notification of the material mistake of the results of the final exams approved by the head of department to the directorate of the institution 10 June 2019 Monday 12 June 2019 Wednesday 

Make-Up Exams 10 June 2019 Wednesday 17 June 2019 Monday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Make-Up Exams 10 June 2019 Monday 18 June 2019 Tuesday 

Granting petitions for objection to make-up exam results by students to the relavent Head of Department  19 June 2019 Wednesday 21 June 2019 Friday 
 
The final day for the notification of the material mistake of the results of the make-up exams approved by the head of department to the directorate of the institution 

19 June 2019 Wednesday 21 June 2019 Friday 

Course period : 15 weeks – 74 work days 

 


